
2012 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics END OF REGULAR SEASON

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Zenner,Zach-SDSU So 8 174 1045 6.0 6 88 130.6

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Sr 8 217 978 4.5 11 44 122.2

3. Johnson, David-UNI So 8 148 921 6.2 12 77 115.1

4. Bell, Shakir-INS Jr 8 193 865 4.5 7 46 108.1

5. Ojuri,Sam-NDSU Jr 7 120 558 4.7 5 47 79.7

6. Dunn,Darrelynn-ILS Sr 7 148 538 3.6 7 34 76.9

7. Crockett,John-NDSU So 8 116 562 4.8 6 43 70.2

8. Sims,Marcus-USD Sr 8 90 411 4.6 3 53 51.4

9. Watson, Nikko-WIU So 8 108 405 3.8 0 32 50.6

10. Strother, Steve-SIU Sr 8 94 393 4.2 0 43 49.1

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Brown,Matt-ILS Sr 8 147-246-8 1856 11 232.0

2. Kollmorgen, Sawyer-UNI Fr 8 136-228-7 1711 15 213.9

3. Hess, Kurt-YSU Jr 8 141-223-7 1637 11 204.6

4. Sumner,Austin-SDSU So 8 137-230-7 1601 11 200.1

5. Jensen,Brock-NDSU Jr 8 114-193-7 1337 7 167.1

6. Vander Maten,J.-USD So 8 110-201-5 1199 5 149.9

7. Perish, Mike-INS So 8 118-220-6 1145 6 143.1

8. Harris,Kierra-MSU So 7 93-151-8 906 7 129.4

9. Faulkner, Kory-SIU Jr 8 115-193-5 993 6 124.1

10. Lunt, Wil-WIU Sr 6 44-100-4 463 2  7 7 . 2

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Kollmorgen, Sawyer-UNI Fr 8 136-228-7 1711 15 138.3

2. Hess, Kurt-YSU Jr 8 141-223-7 1637 11 134.9

3. Brown,Matt-ILS Sr 8 147-246-8 1856 11 131.4

4. Sumner,Austin-SDSU So 8 137-230-7 1601 11 127.7

5. Jensen,Brock-NDSU Jr 8 114-193-7 1337 7 122.0

6. Harris,Kierra-MSU So 7 93-151-8 906 7 116.7

7. Vander Maten,J.-USD So 8 110-201-5 1199 5 108.1

8. Faulkner, Kory-SIU Jr 8 115-193-5 993 6 107.9

9. Perish, Mike-INS So 8 118-220-6 1145 6 100.9

10. Glaser,Ashton-MSU Jr 8 52-93-8 502 0  8 4 . 1

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Sr 8 50 734 5 76 91.8 6.2

2. Powell,Will-USD Sr 8 44 529 2 50 66.1 5.5

3. Buford,Dorian-MSU Jr 8 41 405 2 46 50.6 5.1

4. Terry,Terrance-USD So 8 38 355 1 46 44.4 4.8

5. Sinkfield, Terrell-UNI Sr 7 33 373 4 32 53.3 4.7

6. Smith,Ryan-NDSU Jr 7 31 376 2 58 53.7 4.4

7. Rollin,Aaron-SDSU Sr 8 33 453 2 49 56.6 4.1

8. Owens, Chad-UNI So 8 30 379 2 35 47.4 3.8

Pruitt, MyCole-SIU So 8 30 367 2 34 45.9 3.8

McKinney, LaSte-SIU So 8 30 208 2 32 26.0 3.8

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Sr 8 50 734 5 76 14.7 91.8

2. Powell,Will-USD Sr 8 44 529 2 50 12.0 66.1

3. Rollin,Aaron-SDSU Sr 8 33 453 2 49 13.7 56.6

4. Smith,Ryan-NDSU Jr 7 31 376 2 58 12.1 53.7

5. Sinkfield, Terrell-UNI Sr 7 33 373 4 32 11.3 53.3

6. LeMaster, Brett-UNI So 7 23 372 3 76 16.2 53.1

7. Kool,Tyrel-SDSU Sr 8 28 409 1 50 14.6 51.1

8. Buford,Dorian-MSU Jr 8 41 405 2 46 9.9 50.6

9. Harden,Donovan-ILS So 8 25 389 2 79 15.6 48.6

10. Owens, Chad-UNI So 8 30 379 2 35 12.6 47.4

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Brown,Matt-ILS Sr 8 97 1856 282 1953 244.1

2. Kollmorgen, Sawyer-UNI Fr 8 58 1711 275 1769 221.1

3. Hess, Kurt-YSU Jr 8 64 1637 263 1701 212.6

4. Sumner,Austin-SDSU So 8 17 1601 292 1618 202.2

5. Vander Maten,J.-USD So 8 353 1199 307 1552 194.0

6. Jensen,Brock-NDSU Jr 8 139 1337 256 1476 184.5

7. Harris,Kierra-MSU So 7 138 906 212 1044 149.1

8. Faulkner, Kory-SIU Jr 8 66 993 251 1059 132.4

9. Perish, Mike-INS So 8 -95 1145 240 1050 131.2

10. Zenner,Zach-SDSU So 8 1045 0 174 1045 130.6

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Johnson, David-UNI So 8 15 0 0 0 90 11.2

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Sr 8 11 0 0 0 66 8.2

3. Keller,Adam-NDSU So 8 0 12 27 0 63 7.9

4. Syrovatka,J.-SDSU So 8 0 10 21 0 51 6.4

5. Sievertsen, Tyler-UNI Jr 8 0 6 31 0 49 6.1

6. Bell, Shakir-INS Jr 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

Dunn,Darrelynn-ILS Sr 7 7 0 0 0 42 6.0

8. Fritschle, Tann-INS So 8 0 9 19 0 46 5.8

9. Jensen,Brock-NDSU Jr 8 7 0 0 2 44 5.5

10. Johnson, Austin-SIU Fr 7 0 7 17 0 38 5.4

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Johnson, David-UNI So 8 15 12 3 0 0 90 11.2

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Sr 8 11 11 0 0 0 66 8.2

3. Bell, Shakir-INS Jr 8 8 7 1 0 0 48 6.0

Dunn,Darrelynn-ILS Sr 7 7 7 0 0 0 42 6.0

5. Jensen,Brock-NDSU Jr 8 7 7 0 0 1 44 5.5

6. Zenner,Zach-SDSU So 8 6 6 0 0 0 36 4.5

Crockett,John-NDSU So 8 6 6 0 0 0 36 4.5

8. Ojuri,Sam-NDSU Jr 7 5 5 0 0 0 30 4.3

9. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Sr 8 5 0 5 0 0 30 3.8

10. Sinkfield, Terrell-UNI Sr 7 4 0 4 0 0 24 3.4

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Keller,Adam-NDSU So 8 27-30 12-14 63 7.9

2. Syrovatka,J.-SDSU So 8 21-22 10-12 51 6.4

3. Sievertsen, Tyler-UNI Jr 8 31-31 6-9 49 6.1

4. Fritschle, Tann-INS So 8 19-20 9-11 46 5.8

5. Johnson, Austin-SIU Fr 7 17-18 7-9 38 5.4

6. Witmer,Austin-MSU Jr 8 17-18 8-11 41 5.1

Aussieker,Nick-ILS So 8 20-23 7-8 41 5.1

8. Brown, David-YSU Sr 8 26-27 3-4 35 4.4

9. Robb,Kevin-USD Jr 8 13-13 6-12 31 3.9

10. Smith, Pat-WIU Jr 8 6-6 4-4 18 2.2

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Smith,Ryan-NDSU Jr 7 10 122 1 76 12.2

2. McKinney, LaSte-SIU So 8 11 112 0 22 10.2

3. Sonie, Varmah-UNI Sr 8 10 69 0 14 6.9

4. Bryan, Christian-YSU So 8 11 59 0 16 5.4

5. Ford, Antoine-WIU Jr 8 14 45 0 26 3.2

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Anderson, Carlos-UNI Sr 8 27 739 0 59 27.4

2. Sanders,Jasper-USD So 8 10 267 0 55 26.7

3. High, Taje-INS Jr 8 11 263 0 51 23.9

4. COPRICH,Marshaun-ILS Fr 8 11 256 0 42 23.3

5. Stubbs, Andre-YSU Fr 7 19 442 0 46 23.3

6. Tiefenthaler,T.-SDSU Jr 8 11 205 0 24 18.6

7. Salomon, Fredson-WIU Jr 8 20 334 0 39 16.7

8. Kalokoh, Mulku-SIU Sr 8 10 150 0 24 15.0



2012 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics END OF REGULAR SEASON

(Conference games)

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Anderson, Carlos-UNI Sr 8 306 142 0 739 1187 148.4

2. Zenner,Zach-SDSU So 8 1045 135 0 0 1180 147.5

3. Johnson, David-UNI So 8 921 199 0 0 1120 140.0

4. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Sr 8 978 88 0 0 1066 133.2

5. Bell, Shakir-INS Jr 8 865 50 0 0 915 114.4

6. Stubbs, Andre-YSU Fr 7 15 171 22 442 650 92.9

7. Smith,Ryan-NDSU Jr 7 28 376 122 118 644 92.0

8. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Sr 8 0 734 0 0 734 91.8

9. Ojuri,Sam-NDSU Jr 7 558 74 0 0 632 90.3

10. Dunn,Darrelynn-ILS Sr 7 538 47 0 0 585 83.6

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Hileman, Lucas-INS Sr 8 53 2338 66 20 16 10 44.1

2. Bernard, Kyle-UNI Sr 8 28 1189 56 9 9 2 42.5

3. Zwiefelhofer,C.-USD Sr 8 45 1889 67 12 9 1 42.0

4. LeCompte,Ben-NDSU Fr 8 29 1202 65 11 4 3 41.4

5. Liste, Nick-YSU Jr 8 31 1284 67 10 6 4 41.4

6. Sawyer,Ethan-SDSU So 8 45 1782 60 6 5 5 39.6

7. Sullens,Chris-MSU Fr 8 48 1899 70 15 7 4 39.6

8. Pucylowski, Aus-SIU Jr 8 58 2273 57 18 5 7 39.2

9. Wright,Patrick-ILS Jr 8 45 1757 63 18 6 5 39.0

10. Smith, Pat-WIU Jr 8 66 2475 54 11 5 4 37.5

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Keller,Adam-NDSU So 8 12 14 49 85.7 1.50

2. Syrovatka,J.-SDSU So 8 10 12 48 83.3 1.25

3. Fritschle, Tann-INS So 8 9 11 48 81.8 1.12

4. Johnson, Austin-SIU Fr 7 7 9 42 77.8 1.00

Witmer,Austin-MSU Jr 8 8 11 47 72.7 1.00

6. Aussieker,Nick-ILS So 8 7 8 47 87.5 0.88

7. Sievertsen, Tyler-UNI Jr 8 6 9 39 66.7 0.75

Robb,Kevin-USD Jr 8 6 12 44 50.0 0.75

9. Smith, Pat-WIU Jr 8 4 4 27 100.0 0.50

10. Brown, David-YSU Sr 8 3 4 47 75.0 0.38

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Sievertsen, Tyler-UNI Jr 8 31 31 100.0

2. Brown, David-YSU Sr 8 26 27 96.3

3. Syrovatka,J.-SDSU So 8 21 22 95.5

4. Fritschle, Tann-INS So 8 19 20 95.0

5. Johnson, Austin-SIU Fr 7 17 18 94.4

Witmer,Austin-MSU Jr 8 17 18 94.4

7. Keller,Adam-NDSU So 8 27 30 90.0

8. Aussieker,Nick-ILS So 8 20 23 87.0



2012 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics END OF REGULAR SEASON

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Shafrath,Ross-SDSU Sr 8 LB 49 42 91 11.4

2. Archie, Aaron-INS Sr 8 LB 35 54 89 11.1

3. Zimmer,Mike-ILS Sr 8 LB 39 47 86 10.8

4. Olson,Grant-NDSU Jr 8 LB 29 49 78 9.8

5. Raffelson, J.J.-WIU Fr 8 LB 29 47 76 9.5

6. Washington, Jac-INS Sr 8 LB 27 47 74 9.2

7. Caleb Schaffitzel-MSU So 8 34 37 71 8.9

8. Rollins, Jonathon-WIU So 8 DB 31 39 70 8.8

9. Lally,T.J.-SDSU Fr 8 LB 35 33 68 8.5

Farley, Jake-UNI So 8 LB 38 30 68 8.5

11. Underwood,Colton-ILS Jr 8 DE 29 37 66 8.2

12. Beisel,Andrew-MSU So 8 17 48 65 8.1

13. Marlette,Tim-USD Sr 8 LB 26 33 59 7.4

14. Gacke, Jordan-UNI Jr 8 LB 31 27 58 7.2

15. Harris,Shelby-ILS Jr 8 DL 19 38 57 7.1

16. Taverna,Devin-USD Jr 8 DB 26 30 56 7.0

17. Presume, Bryan-SIU Jr 8 LB 17 38 55 6.9

Davis,Nate-MSU Sr 8 31 24 55 6.9

19. Scott, Garrett-UNI Sr 7 DB 30 18 48 6.9

20. Swift,Aaron-USD Jr 8 DB 30 23 53 6.6

21. Okon, Joe-SIU Sr 8 LB 14 38 52 6.5

Wellington, Wilmot-UNI Sr 8 DB 38 14 52 6.5

Starr,Tyler-USD Jr 8 LB 26 26 52 6.5

24. Canavan,Nick-MSU Jr 8 9 42 51 6.4

25. Frierson,Evan-ILS Sr 8 LB 18 30 48 6.0

Dixon, Theon-WIU Sr 8 LB 22 26 48 6.0

27. Beck,Travis-NDSU So 8 LB 21 26 47 5.9

Williams, Teven-YSU So 8 LB 21 26 47 5.9

McDaniel, David-WIU So 8 DB 22 25 47 5.9

30. Cameron, D.J.-SIU Fr 8 22 24 46 5.8

Hogans,Darius-USD Sr 8 LB 24 22 46 5.8

Crutcher,Mike-MSU So 8 21 25 46 5.8

33. Wilson, Terrell-SIU Jr 8 CB 26 18 44 5.5

Littlejohn,Carlton-NDSU So 8 LB 20 24 44 5.5

Palmer,Nate-ILS Sr 8 DL 17 27 44 5.5

36. Swain, J.J.-UNI Sr 7 DB 27 11 38 5.4

37. Williams, Travis-YSU So 8 LB 29 14 43 5.4

Williams, Xavier-UNI So 8 DL 19 24 43 5.4

Burnett, Calvin-INS Jr 8 DB 29 14 43 5.4

40. King, Larry-INS Jr 8 DB 13 29 42 5.2

Swanson, Kayon-SIU Sr 8 7 35 42 5.2

Souarin, Emmanu-SIU Sr 8 CB 27 15 42 5.2

43. Sonie, Varmah-UNI Sr 8 DB 29 12 41 5.1

Underwood, Conn-INS Fr 8 LB 16 25 41 5.1

Wright,Winston-SDSU Jr 8 DB 27 14 41 5.1

46. Butler, Devon-WIU Jr 8 LB 15 25 40 5.0

Boatright, Kenn-SIU Sr 8 DE 16 24 40 5.0

48. Childs, Julius-YSU So 8 CB 27 12 39 4.9

Obiora, Eze-SIU Sr 8 DE 14 25 39 4.9

50. Hettiger,David-SDSU Sr 8 DL 21 17 38 4.8

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Underwood,Colton-ILS Jr 8 DE 5 2 6.0 0.75

2. Grady,Anthony-MSU Jr 8 4 2 5.0 0.62

DiManche, Jayso-SIU Sr 8 LB 5 0 5.0 0.62

Harris,Shelby-ILS Jr 8 DL 5 0 5.0 0.62

Boatright, Kenn-SIU Sr 8 DE 4 2 5.0 0.62

Underwood, Conn-INS Fr 8 LB 5 0 5.0 0.62

7. Palmer,Nate-ILS Sr 8 DL 4 1 4.5 0.56

Jirik,Cole-NDSU Jr 8 DE 4 1 4.5 0.56

Obiora, Eze-SIU Sr 8 DE 3 3 4.5 0.56

10. Williamson, Tyl-SIU So 8 LB 4 0 4.0 0.50

DeKraker, Nick-YSU Sr 8 DT 3 1 4.0 0.50

12. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU So 8 DE 3 1 3.5 0.44

Peete,Doug-SDSU Jr 8 DE 3 1 3.5 0.44

Davis,Nate-MSU Sr 8 3 1 3.5 0.44

15. Eaton,Jordan-USD Sr 8 DL 3 0 3.0 0.38

Peugh,Marshall-SDSU Jr 8 DE 2 2 3.0 0.38

Obaseki, Ben-INS Sr 8 DL 3 0 3.0 0.38

18. Shanker,Kyle-USD Sr 8 LB 2 0 2.5 0.31

Zimmer,Mike-ILS Sr 8 LB 2 1 2.5 0.31

Hettiger,David-SDSU Sr 8 DL 2 1 2.5 0.31

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Underwood,Colton-ILS Jr 8 DE 11 5 13.5 1.69

2. Harris,Shelby-ILS Jr 8 DL 9 4 11.0 1.38

3. Palmer,Nate-ILS Sr 8 DL 9 3 10.5 1.31

DiManche, Jayso-SIU Sr 8 LB 8 5 10.5 1.31

5. Boatright, Kenn-SIU Sr 8 DE 7 6 10.0 1.25

6. Obiora, Eze-SIU Sr 8 DE 6 5 8.5 1.06

7. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU So 8 DE 7 2 8.0 1.00

8. Stanton, Aronde-YSU Sr 8 DT 6 3 7.5 0.94

Olson,Grant-NDSU Jr 8 LB 4 7 7.5 0.94

Clark, Tim-UNI Sr 8 DL 7 1 7.5 0.94

11. Jirik,Cole-NDSU Jr 8 DE 6 2 7.0 0.88

12. Grady,Anthony-MSU Jr 8 5 3 6.5 0.81

Beck,Travis-NDSU So 8 LB 6 1 6.5 0.81

Underwood, Conn-INS Fr 8 LB 5 3 6.5 0.81

15. Peete,Doug-SDSU Jr 8 DE 5 2 6.0 0.75

Washington, Jac-INS Sr 8 LB 3 6 6.0 0.75

Archie, Aaron-INS Sr 8 LB 4 4 6.0 0.75

18. Davis,Nate-MSU Sr 8 4 3 5.5 0.69

DeKraker, Nick-YSU Sr 8 DT 4 3 5.5 0.69

Frierson,Evan-ILS Sr 8 LB 4 3 5.5 0.69



2012 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics END OF REGULAR SEASON

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Burnett, Calvin-INS Jr 8 6 4 10 1.25

Banks,Mike-ILS So 8 9 1 10 1.25

3. Helm,Bo-SDSU Sr 8 9 0 9 1.12

4. Caleb Schaffitzel-MSU So 8 3 5 8 1.00

Towalid, Tony-INS Sr 8 4 4 8 1.00

Howard Scarborough-MSU Jr 8 7 1 8 1.00

7. Cameron, D.J.-SIU Fr 8 5 2 7 0.88

Davis, Martinez-WIU So 8 4 3 7 0.88

Wilson, Terrell-SIU Jr 8 6 1 7 0.88

Taverna,Devin-USD Jr 8 4 3 7 0.88

11. Swain, J.J.-UNI Sr 7 4 2 6 0.86

12. Richmond, Court-SIU So 8 5 1 6 0.75

Williams,Marcus-NDSU Jr 8 3 3 6 0.75

Godley,David-SDSU Sr 8 5 1 6 0.75

Edwards, Jeremey-YSU Sr 8 5 1 6 0.75

Ericksen,Ben-ILS Sr 8 1 5 6 0.75

17. D'Alesio, Donald-YSU So 7 4 1 5 0.71

18. McDaniel, David-WIU So 8 2 3 5 0.62

Reeves,Ricky-USD Fr 8 5 0 5 0.62

Peterman, Dale-YSU Jr 8 5 0 5 0.62

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Caleb Schaffitzel-MSU So 8 5 216 1 100 0.62

Ericksen,Ben-ILS Sr 8 5 56 0 47 0.62

3. Towalid, Tony-INS Sr 8 4 83 3 31 0.50

Burnett, Calvin-INS Jr 8 4 53 0 36 0.50

5. Williams,Marcus-NDSU Jr 8 3 121 1 98 0.38

Davis, Martinez-WIU So 8 3 48 1 28 0.38

Taverna,Devin-USD Jr 8 3 37 0 39 0.38

McDaniel, David-WIU So 8 3 21 0 21 0.38

9. Swain, J.J.-UNI Sr 7 2 13 0 12 0.29

10. Butler,Je Ryan-SDSU Fr 8 2 69 0 39 0.25

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Palmer,Nate-ILS Sr 8 3 0.38

2. Obiora, Eze-SIU Sr 8 2 0.25

Lally,T.J.-SDSU Fr 8 2 0.25

Littlejohn,Carlton-NDSU So 8 2 0.25

Starr,Tyler-USD Jr 8 2 0.25

Beck,Travis-NDSU So 8 2 0.25

Crutcher,Mike-MSU So 8 2 0.25

Williamson, Tyl-SIU So 8 2 0.25

Jirik,Cole-NDSU Jr 8 2 0.25

10. Davis,Austin-ILS Sr 7 1 0.14

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Hardie,Mike-NDSU So 8 2 0.25

Wright,Winston-SDSU Jr 8 2 0.25

Williamson, Tyl-SIU So 8 2 0.25

Dudzik,Christian-NDSU Jr 8 2 0.25

5. Sewall, Mark-INS Fr 6 1 0.17

6. Dawson,Tim-ILS Sr 7 1 0.14

7. Venegoni, Luke-WIU So 8 1 0.12

Shaw, Will-YSU Sr 8 1 0.12

Sonie, Varmah-UNI Sr 8 1 0.12

Charles, Jean-Marc-WIU Fr 8 1 0.12


